EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Below is an executive summary of the Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Sandy Hook Promise Foundation, Inc.

Program	Sandy Hook Promise Foundation, Inc.
Status	Request to approve this no-cost contract for 2018-2019
Funds Requested	N/A
Financial Impact Statement	There is no financial impact to the District. All curriculum, resources, and materials will be provided free of charge by Sandy Hook Promise Foundation, Inc. (SHP). Schools will embed programs into existing or new "pro-social" clubs to maintain the program after initial launch.
Schools Included	All K-12 schools as appropriate by grade level
Managing Department/School	School Counseling & BRACE Advisement
Source of Additional Information	www.sandyhookpromise.org/
Program Description	Sandy Hook Promise Foundation, Inc., trains students and adults to know the signs of gun violence to prevent future tragedies. Four of the SHP programs will be made available to schools to select from and implement, particularly the "Start with Hello" and "Say Something" programs. These programs align with the District's Social/Emotional Learning (SEL), Re-Imagining Middle Grades, and Mental Health Plan initiatives by providing research-supported curriculum, materials, and assistance to meet the multi-tiered needs of all students.
Evaluation Plan	School-based evaluations
Research Methodology	N/A